PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
CLAM-O-MATIC PIPE WIPING SYSTEM L			TD.	12/29/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	WESTERN OILFIELD EQUIPMENT RENTALS LTD.						
Street Address:	6615 - 45 Stree	et					
Internal Address:	Alberta						
City:	Leduc						
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code:	T9E 7E3						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number 358				
Property T	уре		Number				
Property T Patent Number:		315535					
	6	315535					
Patent Number:	6						
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	6 E DATA (303)863-0 be sent via US M	-0223 1ail wh					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	(303)863-0 be sent via US M (303) 863-0	-0223 1<i>ail wh</i> 3-9700	58 nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (303)863-(<i>be sent via US M</i> (303) 863- ycarter@s	-0223 <i>1ail wh</i> -9700 sherida	58 nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. anross.com				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(303)863-0 (303)863-0 (303) 863- (303) 863- ycarter@s s: SHERIDA	-0223 <i>fail wh</i> 3-9700 sherida	58 <i>nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> anross.com SS P.C.				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (303)863-(<i>be sent via US M</i> (303) 863- ycarter@s	-0223 <i>fail wh</i> 3-9700 sherida AN RO adway	58 <i>nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> anross.com SS P.C.				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(303)863-((303)863-(<i>be sent via US M</i> (303) 863- ycarter@s ycarter@s s:: SHERIDA 1560 Broa Suite 1200	-0223 <i>fail wh</i> 3-9700 sherida AN RO adway 0	58 <i>nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> anross.com SS P.C.				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(303)863-((303)863-(be sent via US M (303) 863- ycarter@s s: SHERIDA 1560 Broa Suite 1200 Denver, C	-0223 <i>fail wh</i> 3-9700 sherida AN RO adway 0	58 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> anross.com SS P.C.				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(303)863-((303)863-((303)863- (303)863- ycarter@s s: SHERIDA 1560 Broa Suite 1200 Denver, C	-0223 <i>fail wh</i> 3-9700 sherida AN RO adway 0	isen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. anross.com SS P.C. RADO 80202				

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, CLAM-O-MATIC PIPE WIPING SYSTEM LTD., whose full post office address is 6615 - 45 Street, Leduc, Alberta, T9E 7E3, Canada for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to WESTERN OILFIELD EQUIPMENT RENTALS LTD., whose full post office address is 6615 - 45 Street, Leduc, Alberta, T9E 7E3, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to an invention relating to a WIPER DEVICE FOR STRIPPING DRILLING FLUID FROM RIG DRILL STRING and to U.S. Patent No. 6,155,358 filed October 22, 1998 and issued December 5, 2000 relating thereto.

Edmonto SIGNED at Loduc, Alberta, this 25 day of Security, 2010

CLAM-O-MATIC PIPE WIPING SYSTEM LTD.

01/19/2011 WED 16:

Per:

WITNESS

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see SACAR Stepacy of CLAM-O-MATIC PIPE WIPING SYSTEM LTD. who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

17-20 305

Signature of Witness Name of Witness

rmppe	กระ ก	2
	<u> </u>	

Address of Witness

SHITARSA DOC:1)1

RECORDED: 01/27/2011